



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2024
(Serial No. 17)**

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ...Applicant

vs.

Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary
Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banergee ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 OF 2024
(Serial No. 18)**

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ...Applicant

vs.

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary
Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy
Banergee ...Respondent

Adv. Harshada Morey	Advocate for the Applicant
Pradyumna Sharma i/by Dujendrakumar Sharma	Advocate for the Respondent
Mr. A. D. Kamkhedkar	APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 01st JULY 2024

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard both the sides.
3. As per the Order dated 02/04/2024, the Applicant has deposited

20% of Rs. 16 Lakhs (Rs. 4 Lakhs is already paid) in Revision Application No. 162 of 2024 and 20 % of Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rs. 6,00,000/- is already deposited) in Revision Application No. 163 of 2024.

4. Now both the Parties are ready to refer both the matters to mediation.

5. So let matters be referred to the Deputy Registrar, Main Mediation Centre. Both the Parties are directed to appear in his Office on **15/07/2024.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]