

V.A Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.162 OF 2024

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2024.12.02  
16:53:38 +0530

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

.. Applicant

**Versus**

Mrs.Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary @ Krishna  
Sudhasmoy Banerjee & Anr.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Gaurav Parkar, Advocate for the Applicant.
  - Ms. Pradyamna D. Sharma a/w. Mr. Sandeep J. Pawar, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
  - Ms. Sangeeta E. Phad, APP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 2, 2024.**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Heard Mr. Parkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. Phad, learned APP for the State.

**2.** The present Criminal Revision Application No. 162 of 2024 shall be heard along with Criminal Revision Application No. 163 of 2024 which is not shown on today's board.

**3.** By consent of both the parties, list both CRAs together on 6 January, 2025.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]