

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 162 of 2024

with

Interim Application No.1289 of 2024

with

Revision Application No. 163 of 2024

with

Interim Application No.1290 of 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

... Applicant

versus

Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary

Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banergee & Anr.

... Respondents

Applicant-in-person is present.

Mr Dujendra H Sharma a/w Ms Bhavika Hodar and Mr Pradyumna Sharma, for the respondent.

Ms S E Phad, APP, for the respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 6 January 2025

P.C.:

. Since the learned counsel for the applicant is not keeping well, as reported, stand over to 24 February 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)