

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 162 of 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

... Applicant

versus

Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary

Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banergee & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms Harshada Morey, for the applicant.

Mr Sandeep J Pawar, i/b. Mr Pradyumna D Sharma, for
respondent No.1.

Ms S E Phad, APP, for respondent No.2/State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 February 2025

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that the
mediation has failed.

2. List the matter on **30 April 2025**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)