

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Revision Application No.163 of 2024**

**a/w**

**Interim Application No.2455 of 2025**

**in**

**Revision Application No.163 of 2024**

**a/w**

**Revision Application No.162 of 2024**

**a/w**

**Interim Application No.2412 of 2025**

**in**

**Revision Application No.162 of 2024**

**Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ... Applicant.**

**Vs.**

**Krishna V Brahmachary @**

**Krishna Sudhasmoy Banergee ... Respondent.**

**---**

**Ms Harshada Morey for the applicant.**

**Mr BB Kulkarni, APP for the respondent / State.**

**Mr Gautam Khobragade i/by Pradyumna Sharma for  
respondent No.1.**

**---**

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 17 December 2025.**

**P.C. :**

**At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the  
parties, stand over to 14 January 2026.**

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**