

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 163 OF 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ...APPLICANT

V/S

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary Alias KrishnaRESPONDENT  
Sudhasmoy Banerjee

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 162 OF 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ...APPLICANT

V/S

Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary Alias KrishnaRESPONDENT  
Sudhasmoy Banerjee

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2025

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 163 OF 2024

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary At Mrs ...PETITIONER

Krishna Sudhamoy Banerjee

V/S

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Shailesh Kantharia i/by Harshada Morey for Applicant

Adv. Dujendrakumar H Sharma for Respondent No. 1

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent No. 2

IA/2412/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 14th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**