

*S.S.Kilaje*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 OF 2024  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra ... Applicant

*Versus*

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary ... Respondent  
Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banergee

---

Ms. Harshada Morey, Advocate for the Applicant.

Smt. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Pradyumna D. Sharma a/w. Mr. Randhirkumar N. Manelal, Mr. Vinod A. Gupta and Nishi N. Jain, Advocates for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for respondent. In the morning session, learned counsel for the applicant was present and requested to keep back the matter for taking instructions about the depositing the amount. In afternoon session, none present for the applicant.
2. Last chance is given to the applicant to go on with the matter. On the next date if learned counsel for the applicant fails to argue the matter this Court will pass appropriate order.
3. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)