

*Rohit Ghuge*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

Versus

Krishna Vishwajeet Bramhachary Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banerjee and  
anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2412 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.162 OF 2024

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary At Mrs Krishna Sudhamoy Banerjee

Versus

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 OF 2024

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

Versus

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary Alias Krishna Sudhasmoy Banerjee and  
anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.163 OF 2024

Krishna Vishwajeet Brahmachary At Mrs Krishna Sudhamoy Banerjee

Versus

Gulshan Pindidas Mehra

---

Mr. Shailesh Kantharia i/b Ms. Harshada Morey, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. Pradyumna D. Sharma a/w Mr. Gautam P. Khobragade, Advocate for  
Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent No. 2-State.  
Mr. Pankaj Nikam, API, Camp Police Thane, Malegaon, Nashik Gramin.

---

*Rohit Ghuge*

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned counsel for the Respondent and learned APP for Respondent No. 2.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, submits that the Applicant is ready to pay Rs. 50,00,000/- to Respondent No. 2 by 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2026, and requested for adjournment.
3. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026 for compliance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)